
AAIDD Fellows in Good Standing 2017-2018 
 

Section I:  Fellows by Country and State of Residence 
 

UNITED STATES 

 

ARIZONA 

• Larry Latham, PhD 
• Vincent Scott, Jr., PhD 
• Eric Zaharia, PhD 
• Stanley Zucker, PhD 

ALABAMA 

• Patti N. Martin, MEd 

CALIFORNIA 

• Leonard Abbeduto, PhD 
• Delores Barnes, DSW 
• Sharon Borthwick-Duffy, PhD 
• Steven Forness, EdD 
• John Meier, PhD 
• David Nolley, PhD 
• Raymond Peterson, MD 
• Bruce Williams, PhD 

COLORADO 

• David Braddock, PhD 
• Linda Draayer 
• Dennis Edinger, PhD 
• Sandra Friedman, MD 
• Stephen Greenspan, PhD 
• Arthur Hogling, PhD 
• Merlen Kurth  
• Peter Matthews, EdD 
• Cordelia Robinson, PhD 

CONNECTICUT 

• Nicole Cadovius, MBA,MSM 
• Terri M. Leibfried, MEd 
• Irwin Levy, PhD 
• Terrence Macy, PhD 
• Thomas Sullivan, MA 
• Elisa F. Velardo, MMHS 

 

 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

• Robert B. Dinerstein, JD 
• Amie Lulinski, PhD 
• E. Geronimo Robinson, MEd 

DELAWARE 

• Steven Eidelman, MSW 
• Nancy Weiss, MSW 

FLORIDA 

• Iris Gordon, MSW 
• Andrew Lorincz, MD 
• Thelma Nalls, PhD 
• Elizabeth Perkins, PhD 
• Vincent Pettinelli, MSW 
• Louis Schwartz, EdD 

GEORGIA 

• Frances Duncan, EdD 
• Helen Freeman, MD 
• Lawrence Hartlage, PhD 
• Carol Britton Laws, PhD, MSW 
• Mary Ann Romski, PhD 
• Larry Scott 
• Rose Sevcik, PhD 
• Samuel Thios, PhD 
• Barbara Wood 

HAWAII 

• Patricia Fallbeck, EdD 

ILLINOIS 

• Arthur Dykstra, MA 
• Jon Fortune, EdD 
• William Gingold, PhD 
• Eranell McIntosh-Wilson, MA 
• Amy Rosenstein, PhD 
• Louis Rowitz, PhD 
• Peter J. Smith, MD 

 

 

• Robert Sprague, PhD 
• Cathy Ficker Terrill, MS 
• Evadean Watts, MSW 

INDIANA 

• Marcia Bryan, EdD 
• Stephen Coburn, PhD 
• William Culley, PhD 
• Macalyne Fristoe, PhD 
• Loui Lord Nelson, PhD 

IOWA 

• Judith Amundson, MS 
• William Brown, MA 
• Gary Mattson, MA 
• Maria G. Valdovinos, PhD 

KANSAS 

• Judith M.S. Gross, PhD 
• Susan Palmer, PhD 
• Karrie Shogren, PhD 
• James R. Thompson, PhD 
• Steven Warren, PhD 
• Michael Wehmeyer, PhD 

KENTUCKY  

• Pamela Ballinger, PhD 
• Elizabeth Fitzgerald, EdD 
• Karen Middendorf, MEd 

LOUISIANA 

• Barbara Dodge, MA 
• Sharon Gomez  
• Thomas Pat Landry 
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MAINE 

• Robert Laux, MSSW 
• Marie Crissey, PhD 
• Robert Laux, MSSW 
• Sandra McClennen, PhD 
• Susan E. Percy 
• Robert St. John, MSW 
• Erol Ucer, MD 

MARYLAND 

• Joanna Pierson, PhD 
• Lori Sedlezky, MSW 
• Wayne Silverman, PhD 
• Todd Wilson 

MASSACHUSETTS 

• Richard Antonak, EdD 
• Alexandra Bonardi, MS 
• Michael Bloom, MA 
• Valerie Bradley, MA 
• Mary Cerreto, PhD 
• David Coulter, MD 
• David Helm, PhD 
• Agnes Huber, PhD 
• William Kiernan, PhD 
• Barbara Mazzella, MS 
• James R. Mullin, MEd 
• Jean M.  Phelps, MSW 

MINNESOTA 

• Angela Amado, PhD 
• Robert Bruininks, PhD 
• Shelly Thomas Christensen, MA 
• Amy Hewitt, PhD 
• Sheryl Larson, PhD 
• Frank Symonds, PhD 
• Nancy Turner 
• James Turnure, PhD 

 

 

 

MISSISSIPPI 

• Paul Cotten, PhD 
• Mark Yeager, PhD 

MISSOURI 

• Kay Conklin, MSW 
• Derrick Dufresne, MA 
• Charles Snow, MS 

NEVADA 

• Elaine C. Brown, PhD 

NEW JERSEY 

• Sidney Blanchard, MA 
• Sheldon Gelman, PhD 
• Louise Kent-Udolf, PhD 
• Anne Masters, MA 
• Colleen A. McLaughlin, MEd 
• Deborah Spitalnik, PhD 

NEW MEXICO 

• Susan R. Copeland, PhD 
• James Ellis, JD 
• Ruth Luckasson, JD 
• Joseph Mateju, MA 
• Leslie Walker-Hirsch, MEd 

NEW YORK 

• Herbert Cohen, MD 
• M. Doreen Croser, MS 
• Jack Gorelick, PhD 
• Margaret  Gould, MEd 
• Carolyn Hughes, PhD 
• Katherine McDonald, PhD 
• Christopher Nadelbach, MA 
• Daniel Rosen, PhD 
• Sheryl White-Scott, MD 
• Warren Zigman, PhD 

 

 

NORTH CAROLINA 

• Lynn Ahgrim-Delzell, PhD 
• George Baroff, PhD 
• Virginia Newbern, PhD 
• J. Gregory Olley, PhD 
• Rodney Realon, MA 
• Holly Riddle, JD 
• Ann Turnbull, EdD 
• Rud Turnbull, JD 
• Eleanor Wright, PhD 
• David Yoder, PhD 

NORTH DAKOTA 

• Paul Kolstoe, PhD 

OHIO 

• Betsey Benson, PhD 
• Shirley Ekvall, PhD 
• Anna Esbensen, PhD 
• Thomas Fish, PhD 
• Sarah Hall, PhD 
• Susan Havercamp, PhD 
• Milton Hinton, EdD 
• Sandra McClennen, PhD 
• Steven Reiss, PhD 
• David Smith, PhD 
• Marc Tassé, PhD 

OKLAHOMA 

• Norma Ferguson, MEd 
• John Gajda, MA 
• Jennifer Lynn Jones, PhD 

OREGON 

• Robert Horner, PhD 
• Laura Lee McIntyre, PhD 
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PENNSYLVANNIA 

• Guy A. Caruso, PhD 
• Vincent Chesney, MS 
• James Conroy, PhD 
• Melissa DiSipio, MSA 
• Celia Feinstein, MA 
• David Ferleger, JD 
• Robert Griffith, EdD 
• Daniel Kauffman, EdD 
• James Lemanowicz  
• Roland Madle, PhD 
• Robert Schram, PhD 
• Valaida Walker, EdD 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

• Caroline T. Everington, PhD 
• Judy Johnson, EdD 
• Ronald Lofts, MA 
• David Rotholz, PhD 
• June Sullivan, MAT 
• Dennis Popp, MSW 

TENNESSEE 

• Harold Baker, MEd 
• Dorothy Bell 
• W. Alan Bullard 
• Erik W. Carter, PhD 
• Thomas Cheetham, MD 
• Jenny Foster, MEd 
• J. Carolyn Graff, PhD 
• H. Carl Haywood, PhD 
• Laura Murphy, EdD 
• Wendy Nehring, PhD 
• Richard Rader, MD 
• John Redditt, MEd 

TEXAS 

• Ellis Craig, PhD 
• Kenneth Crosby, EdD 
• William Gaventa, MDiv 
• Jimmy Haskins, EdD 

 
 
 

• Charlotte Kimmel, PhD 
• Bill Locke, PhD 
• Maria Quintero-Conk, PhD 
• Dan Zhang, PhD 

UTAH 

• Eve Henrix, MEd 
• Sebastian Striefel, PhD 

VIRGINIA 

• Edward Polloway, EdD 
• Sakineh Redjali, PhD 
• J. David Smith, EdD 
• Colleen A.  Thoma, PhD 

VERMONT 

• Alya Reeve, MD, MPH 

WASHINGTON 

• Michael Guralnick, PhD 
• Vanja Holm, MD 
• David Morstad, MEd 
• Robert Schalock, PhD 

WISCONSIN 

• David Morstad, MEd 
• Joseph O'Grady, MD 
• Philip Podruch, MD 
• Shirley Roth, MSN 
• Gary Seltzer, PhD 

WEST VIRGINIA 

• Gabriel Nardi, PhD 

 

 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL 

Australia 

• Trevor Parmenter, PhD 
• Roger Stancliffe, PhD 

Canada 

• Daniel E. Holdrinet (Quebec) 
• Yves Lachapelle, PhD (Quebec) 
• Yona Lunsky, PhD (Ontario) 
• Diane Morin, PhD (Quebec)  
• Carl Rubino, PhD (Ontario) 

Italy 

• Giulia Balboni, PhD 

Netherlands 

• Wil Buntinx, PhD 

Spain 

• Climent Gine, PhD 
• Miguel Verdugo, PhD 

UK 

• Susan Narwicz Sherwood, PhD 
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Leonard Abbeduto, PhD   CA 

Lynn Ahgrim-Delzell, PhD   NC 

Angela Amado, PhD   MN 

Judith Amundson, MS    IA 

Richard Antonak, EdD   MA 

Harold Baker, MEd    TN 

Giulia Balboni, PhD                  Italy 

Pamela Ballinger, PhD   KY 

Delores Barnes, DSW    CA 

George Baroff, PhD    NC 

Dorothy Bell   TN 

Betsey Benson, PhD    OH 

Sidney Blanchard, MA   NJ 

Michael Bloom, MA    MA 

Alexandra Bonardi, MS  MA 

Sharon Borthwick-Duffy, PhD   CA 

David Braddock, PhD    CO 

Valerie Bradley, MA    MA 

Elaine C. Brown, PhD   NV 

William Brown, MA    IA 

Robert Bruininks, PhD   MN 

Marcia Bryan, EdD    IN 

W. Alan Bullard    TN 

Wil Buntinx, PhD        Netherlands 

Nicole Cadovius, MBA, MSM  CT 

Erik W. Carter, PhD   TN 

Guy A. Caruso, PhD   PA 

Mary Cerreto, PhD   MA 

Thomas Cheetham, MD   TN 

Vincent Chesney, MS    PA 

Shelly Thomas Christensen, MA  MN 

Stephen Coburn, PhD    IN 

Herbert Cohen, MD    NY 

Kay Conklin, MSW    MO 

James Conroy, PhD    PA 

Susan R. Copeland, PhD  NM 

Paul Cotten, PhD    MS 

David Coulter, MD    MA 

Ellis Craig, PhD    TX 

Marie Crissey, PhD    MI 

Kenneth Crosby, EdD    TX 

M. Doreen Croser, MS   NY 

William Culley, PhD    IN 

Robert D. Dinnerstein, JD  DC 

Melissa DiSipio, MSA    PA 

Barbara Dodge, MA    LA 

Linda Draayer   CO 

Derrick Dufresne, MA    MO 

Frances Duncan, EdD   GA 

Arthur Dykstra, MA    IL 

Dennis Edinger, PhD    CO 

Steven Eidelman, MSW   DE 

Shirley Ekvall, PhD    OH 

James Ellis, JD    NM 
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Anna Esbensen, PhD    OH 

Patricia Fallbeck, EdD   HI 

Celia Feinstein, MA    PA 

Norma Ferguson, MEd   OK 

David Ferleger, JD    PA 

Thomas Fish, PhD    OH 

Elizabeth Fitzgerald, EdD   KY 

Steven Forness, EdD    CA 

Jon Fortune, EdD    IL 

Jenny Foster, MEd    TN 

Helen Freeman, MD    GA 

Sandra Friedman, MD   CO 

Macalyne Fristoe, PhD  IN 

John Gajda, MA    OK 

William Gaventa, MDiv  TX 

Sheldon Gelman, PhD   NJ 

Climent Gine, PhD                 Spain 

William Gingold, PhD    IL 

Sharon Gomez     LA 

Iris Gordon, MSW    FL 

Jack Gorelick, PhD    NY 

Margaret Gould, MEd    NY 

J. Carolyn Graff, PhD    TN 

Stephen Greenspan, PhD   CO 

Robert Griffith, EdD    PA 

Judith M.S. Gross, PhD  KS 

Michael Guralnick, PhD   WA 

Sarah Hall, PhD   OH 

Lawrence Hartlage, PhD   GA 

Jimmy Haskins, EdD    TX 

Susan Havercamp, PhD   OH 

H. Carl Haywood, PhD   TN 

David Helm, PhD    MA 

Eve Henrix, MEd    UT 

Amy Hewitt, PhD    MN 

Milton Hinton, EdD    OH 

Arthur Hogling, PhD    CO 

Daniel E. Holdrinet              Canada 

Vanja Holm, MD    WA 

Robert Horner, PhD    OR 

Agnes Huber, PhD    MA 

Carolyn Hughes, PhD    NY 

Judy Johnson, EdD    SC 

Jennifer Lynn Jones, PhD    OK 

Daniel Kauffman, EdD   PA 

Louise Kent-Udolf, PhD   NJ 

William Kiernan, PhD    MA 

Charlotte Kimmel, PhD  TX 

Paul Kolstoe, PhD    ND 

Justin Kuehl, PsyD   WI 

Merlen Kurth     CO 

Yves Lachapelle, PhD               Canada 

Thomas Pat Landry    LA 

Sheryl Larson, PhD    MN 
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Larry Latham, PhD    AZ 

Robert Laux, MSSW    ME 

Carol Britton Laws, PHD, MSW  GA 

Terri M. Leibfried, MD   CT 

James Lemanowicz     PA 

Irwin Levy, PhD    CT 

Bill Locke, PhD    TX 

Ronald Lofts, MA    SC 

Andrew Lorincz, MD    FL 

Ruth Luckasson, JD    NM 

Amie Lulinsky   DC 

Yona Lunsky, PhD               Canada 

Terrence Macy, PhD    CT 

Roland Madle, PhD    PA 

Patti N. Martin, MEd   AL 

Anne Masters, MA   NJ 

Trevor Parmenter, PhD   Australia 

Susan E. Percy   ME 

Elizabeth Perkins, PhD   FL 

Raymond Peterson, MD   CA 

Vincent Pettinelli, MSW   FL 

Jean M.  Phelps, MSW   MA 

Joanna Pierson, PhD    MD 

Philip Podruch, MD    WI 

Edward Polloway, EdD   VA 

Dennis Popp, MSW    SD 

Maria Quintero-Conk, PhD   TX 

Richard Rader, MD    TN 

Rodney Realon, MA    NC 

John Redditt, MEd    TN 

Sakineh Redjali, PhD    VA 

Alya Reeve, MD, MPH   VT 

Steven Reiss, PhD    OH 

Holly Riddle, JD   NC 

Cordelia Robinson, PhD   CO 

E. Geronimo Robinson, MEd   DC 

Mary Ann Romski, PhD   GA 

Daniel Rosen, PhD    NY 

Amy Rosenstein, PhD   IL 

Shirley Roth, MSN    WI 

David Rotholz, PhD    SC 

Louis Rowitz, PhD    IL 

Carl Rubino, PhD              Canada 

Robert Schalock, PhD   WA 

Robert Schram, PhD    PA 

Louis Schwartz, EdD    FL 

Larry Scott    GA 

Vincent Scott, Jr., PhD   AZ 

Lori Sedlezky, MSW   MD 

Gary Seltzer, PhD    WI 

Rose Sevcik, PhD    GA 

Susan Narwicz Sherwood, PhD   UK 

Karrie Shogren, PhD    KS 

Wayne Silverman, PhD   MD 
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Peter J. Smith, MD    IL 

David Smith, PhD    OH 

J. David Smith, EdD    VA 

Charles Snow, MS    MO 

Deborah Spitalnik, PhD   NJ 

Robert Sprague, PhD    IL 

Robert St. John, MSW   MI 

Roger Stancliffe, PhD              Australia 

Sebastian Striefel, PhD   UT 

Thomas Sullivan, MA    CT 

June Sullivan, MAT    SC 

Frank Symonds, PhD   MN 

Marc Tassé, PhD    OH 

Cathy Ficker Terrill, MS   IL 

Samuel Thios, PhD    GA 

Colleen A.  Thoma, PhD   VA 

James R. Thompson, PhD   KS 

Ann Turnbull, EdD    NC 

Rud Turnbull, JD    NC 

Nancy Turner   MN 

James Turnure, PhD    MN 

Erol Ucer, MD    MI 

Maria G. Valdovinos, PhD  IA 

Elisa F. Velardo, MMHS   CT 

Miguel Verdugo, PhD    Spain 

Valaida Walker, EdD    PA 

Leslie Walker-Hirsch, MEd   NM 

Steven Warren, PhD    KS 

Evadean Watts, MSW   IL 

Michael Wehmeyer, PhD   KS 

Nancy Weiss, MSW   DE 

Sheryl White-Scott, MD  NY 

Bruce Williams, PhD    CA 

Todd Wilson    MD 

Barbara Wood    GA 

Eleanor Wright, PhD    NC 

Mark Yeager, PhD    MS 

David Yoder, PhD    NC 

Eric Zaharia, PhD    AZ 

Dan Zhang, PhD   TX 

Warren Zigman, PhD    NY 

Stanley Zucker, PhD    AZ 
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